Special edition October 2004
Experian News
around the corner
What’s around the Legislative Corner!
Initial, extended and active-duty alerts date Oct. 15, 2004
Experian® will deliver the initial, extended and active-duty military alerts with all credit reports as
required by the FCRA. If the consumer provides a telephone number for identification verification, it
will be provided with the alert.

IMPACTS THE SCORE
End segment mark 1 +13 A/N @
Type code Description
04 Home improvement loan
05 FHA home improvement loan
08 Real-estate loan
0A Time-share loan
16 FHA co-signer
17 Manufactured home
19 FHA mortgage
25 VA real-estate mortgage
26 Conventional real-estate mortgage
27 Real-estate mortgage (terms in months)
Type code Description
2C FMHA real-estate (Farmers Home Administration)
5A Real estate — junior liens and nonpurchase money
5B Second mortgage (terms in years)
6B Commercial mortgage loan
6D Home-equity installment loan
85 Bimonthly mortgage payment
86 Automated mortgage report
87 Semimonthly mortgage payment
9A Secured home improvement loan
Example of the 3610 segment:
Display of the 3610 segment in the Credit Report output: